City of Uniontown Regular Council Meeting June 6, 2024 Council Chambers 5:00 PM

DATE: June 6, 2024

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

SPEAKER:

COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS

131 – Roll Call

- 132 Accept Treasurer's Report for May 2024
- 133 Accept Minutes of the May 2, 2024 Regular Council Meeting
- 134 Authorize Payment of May 2024 Invoices
- 135 To Authorize a City-Sponsored Firecracker 5K Run/Walk in the City of Uniontown on City Streets June 29th
- 136 To Approve Overhead Banner Request for Firecracker 5K Run/Walk
- 137 To Approve Purchase of T-Shirts from Uniontown Printing Press in the Amount of \$900
- 138 To Authorize to Bid the Sale of Fire Dept's International Pierce Engine #1, To Be Sold As Is
- 139 To Authorize the Purchase of a 1990 Grumman Fire Engine from Ohiopyle Stewart Volunteer Fire Company for Cost Up To \$10,000.00
- 140 To Authorize the Purchase of Front Steering Tires and General Maintenance Including State Inspection for Fire Dept. Ladder Truck for Cost Up To \$3,900.00
- 141 To Hire Alex Urbani to the Position of Patrolman for the City Police Dept. Effective June 10, 2024
- 142 To Hire Jayce Hampe to the Position of Patrolman for the City Police Dept. Effective June 10, 2024
- 143 To Introduce Bill No. 1778, Proposed Ordinance No. 1758 (Vacant Building Registration)
- 144 To Hire Stephen Price for Full-Time Position in the Department of Public Works at a Salary of \$17.44 Per Hour
- 145 To Hire David Ray for Full-Time Position in the Department of Public Works at a Salary of \$17.44 Per Hour
- 146 To Hire Travis King for Full-Time Position in the Department of Public Works at a Salary of \$17.44 Per Hour
- 147 To Introduce Bill No. 1779, Proposed Ordinance No. 1759 (Refuse/Garbage Ordinance)
- 148 To Approve K2 Engineering To Perform a Request for Proposals for Repair of Traffic Light at Beeson/ Penn Street
- 149 To Fill Vacant Seat of Planning Commission Board with Pastor Mac Reed, Replacing Mallard George, Term to Expire 01/01/2025

- 150 To Fill Vacant Seat of Planning Commission Board with LeRoy Townsend, Replacing Jerome Venick, Term to Expire 01/01/2026
- 151 To Reappoint Paul Palya to the Planning Commission Board, Term to Expire 01/01/2028
- 152 To Reappoint John McCune to the Planning Commission Board, Term to Expire 01/01/2027
- 153 To Approve Additional Cost of Summer Basketball League T-Shirts for Additional \$1,396.50; Due to Additional 261 Shirts Needed
- 154 To Award Proposal of Bid for Storey Square Awning Replacement to Lowest Responsible Bidder
- 155 To Approve Extension of CDBG Code Enforcement Activity for Fiscal Year 2020
- 156 To Approve COU Redevelopment Authority to Apply for 2023 CDBG Contract in the Amount of \$311,565
- 157 To Approve to Apply for Greenways, Trails and Recreation Grant of \$250,000 for Renovations to Marshall Park, with RACU as administrator under the Economic Development Cooperation Agmt.
- 158 To Approve the City in Conjunction with RACU to Participate in Strategic Management Plan Project Contingent Upon Determination of Match Waiver
- 159 To Approve Street Closure for Storey Square Concert Series held Thursdays, June-August 4, 2024
- 160 To Approve Use of 911 Lot for Storey Square Concert Series Concert Events (June 20, July 18, August 15)
- 161 To Approve Subrecipient Agreement with Calvary United Methodist Church to Ensure Compliance with DCED and City of Uniontown Requirements for CDBG Activity.
- 162 To Approve Overhead Banner Request for One Voice One Community Juneteenth Event
- 163 To Approve COU Redevelopment Authority's Citywide Sign Standards Proposal
- 164 To Authorize K2 Engineering to Place Dunlap Sewer Project out for Respective Bidders
- 165 To Authorize K2 Engineering to Perform a Request for Proposals for Roof Repair Bid for City Hall

166 - Adjournment